Catalogue PDE2557TCUK-ul
Pneumatic cylinders
Series P5T
Short Stroke Thrusters
2
P5T Cylinders
06.01

standard stroke length with adjustable stop, option E.
See the order key above and on page 12.
Ordering key
P 5 T - C 0 3 2 D G S N 1 0 0
Stroke in mm
e.g. 025 = 25 mm
Please refer to the ta-
ble below for standard
and maximum strokes.
Option
N None
E Adjustable stop with
 cushioning in extended
 position on the free
 bearing rods
D* Two fixing plates, one
 at each end of cylinder
A* E+D, i.e. two fixing
 plates and adjustable
 stop with cushioning in
 extended position
 (side connections
 recommended)
Connection options
D Connection from
 above or rear, via
 movable plugs
S Connection from side
Seals
S  Standard seals
  -20 °C to +80 °C
F  High temperature
  seals
  -10 °C to +150 °C
Bushing type
C Plain bearing
H Ball bearing
Cylinder
Ø mm
016
020
025
032
040
050
063
080
100
17
P5T Sensors
06.01
Cyl. bore Stroke  Order code
mm mm
 16 10 P5T-C016DGSN010
 M5 thread 25 P5T-C016DGSN025
  40 P5T-C016DGSN040
  50 P5T-C016DGSN050
  75 P5T-C016DGSN075
  100 P5T-C016DGSN100
 20 25 P5T-C020DGSN025
 G1/8 thread 40 P5T-C020DGSN040
  50 P5T-C020DGSN050
  75 P5T-C020DGSN075
  100 P5T-C020DGSN100
  125 P5T-C020DGSN125
  150 P5T-C020DGSN150
 25 25 P5T-C025DGSN025
 G1/8 thread 50 P5T-C025DGSN050
  75 P5T-C025DGSN075
  100 P5T-C025DGSN100
  125 P5T-C025DGSN125
  150 P5T-C025DGSN150
 32 25 P5T-C032DGSN025
 G1/8 thread 50 P5T-C032DGSN050
  75 P5T-C032DGSN075
  100 P5T-C032DGSN100
  125 P5T-C032DGSN125
  150 P5T-C032DGSN150
  175 P5T-C032DGSN175
  200 P5T-C032DGSN200
 40 25 P5T-C040DGSN025
 G1/8 thread 50 P5T-C040DGSN050
  75 P5T-C040DGSN075
  100 P5T-C040DGSN100
  125 P5T-C040DGSN125
  150 P5T-C040DGSN150
  175 P5T-C040DGSN175
  200 P5T-C040DGSN200
Double acting P5T with plain bearing
Cyl. bore Stroke  Order code
mm mm
 50 25 P5T-C050DGSN025
 G1/4 thread 50 P5T-C050DGSN050
  75 P5T-C050DGSN075
  100 P5T-C050DGSN100
  125 P5T-C050DGSN125
  150 P5T-C050DGSN150
  175 P5T-C050DGSN175
  200 P5T-C050DGSN200
 63 25 P5T-C063DGSN025
 G1/4 thread 50 P5T-C063DGSN050
  75 P5T-C063DGSN075
  100 P5T-C063DGSN100
  125 P5T-C063DGSN125
  150 P5T-C063DGSN150
  175 P5T-C063DGSN175
  200 P5T-C063DGSN200
 80 25 P5T-C080DGSN025
 G3/8 thread 50 P5T-C080DGSN050
  75 P5T-C080DGSN075
  100 P5T-C080DGSN100
  125 P5T-C080DGSN125
  150 P5T-C080DGSN150
  175 P5T-C080DGSN175
  200 P5T-C080DGSN200
 100 25 P5T-C100DGSN025
 G3/8 thread 50 P5T-C100DGSN050
  75 P5T-C100DGSN075
  100 P5T-C100DGSN100
  125 P5T-C100DGSN125
  150 P5T-C100DGSN150
  175 P5T-C100DGSN175
  200 P5T-C100DGSN200
18
P5T Sensors
06.01

  9 Grey-Pink Signal 9 Signal 9
 10 Red-Blue Signal 10 Signal 10
   A Blue 0 V 0 V
   B Brown +24 V PE
25
P5T Maintenance
06.01
Symbol which indicates
sub-components in seal
kit (for replacement during
maintenance)
Seal kits for P5T
          Cylinder  Standard temperature  High temperature
          diam. mm  Nitrile rubber   Fluorocarbon rubber
            16   PSK-P5T16   PSK-P5T16F
            20   PSK-P5T20   PSK-P5T20F
            25   PSK-P5T25   PSK-P5T25F
            32   PSK-P5T32   PSK-P5T32F
            40   PSK-P5T40   PSK-P5T40F
            50   PSK-P5T50   PSK-P5T50F
            63   PSK-P5T63   PSK-P5T63F
            80   PSK-P5T80   PSK-P5T80F
           100   PSK-P5T100  PSK-P5T100F
Grease for P5T
           Weight  Standard temperature High temperature
            30 g  9127394541   9127394521
26